TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 ETAS ID: TM623862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Igneous Systems, Inc.		12/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rubrik, Inc.		
Street Address:	1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5555972	IGNEOUS SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	5530717	RATIOPERFECT			
Registration Number:	5926931	IGNEOUS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048927056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Becki C. Lee

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107279000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becki C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Becki C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Volcano - Exhibit C to APA - TM Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Volcano - Exhibit C to APA - TM Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0527

900594608

source=Project Volcano - Exhibit C to APA - TM Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Volcano - Exhibit C to APA - TM Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Igneous Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 2401 4th Avenue, Suite 200, Seattle, Washington 98121, and Rubrik, Inc., ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2, Palo Alto, CA 94304 have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of December 16, 2020 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant and subject to the Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (respectively the "Trademarks," "Applications" and "Registrations,"), and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith (the "Assignment");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks, the Applications and the Registrations, together with all of Assignor's goodwill and common law rights connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ACTIVE/106163274.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0529

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of December 16, 2020.

Igneous Systems, Inc.	Rubrik, Inc.
By:	By:
Name: Matt McIlwain	Name:
Title: Director	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of December 16, 2020.

Igneous Systems, Inc.	Rubrik, Inc.
By: Name: Title:	By: Bipul Sinha Name: Bipul Sinha Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0531

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Trademarks

IGNE-2- 0060	IGNE-2- 0050	IGNE-2- 0040	IGNE-2- 0030	IGNE-2- 0020	IGNE-2- 0010	BP Ref.
IGNEOUS	CAPACITY FOREVER	RATIOPERFE CT	ZERO TOUCH INFRASTRUC TURE	JBOND	IGNEOUS SYSTEMS	Trademark
SYSTEMS, INC.	SYSTEMS, INC.	IGNEOUS SYSTEMS, INC.	IGNEOUS SYSTEMS, INC.	IGNEOUS SYSTEMS, INC.	IGNEOUS SYSTEMS, INC.	Owner
Us	Sn	US	S	Sn	SN	Country
09 Int, 16 Int, 35 Int, 38 Int, 41 Int, 42 Int.	09 Int., 16 Int., 35 Int., 38 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int.	09 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int.	16 Int., 42 Int.	09 Int., 16 Int., 35 Int., 38 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int.	42 Int.	Classes
Registered	Abandoned	Registered	Abandoned	Abandoned	Registered	App. Status
87/207,703	86/963,643	86/963,614	86/281,573	86/281,349	86/278,990	App. No.
18-Oct-2016	04-Apr-2016	04-Apr-2016	14-May-2014	14-May-2014	12-May-2014	Filing Date
5,926,931		5,530,717	4,745,357		5,555,972	Reg No.
03-Dec-2019		31-Jul-2018	26-May-2015		04-Sep-2018	Registration Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 02/02/2021